Exhibit F FCC Form 312 Page 1 of 2

The parties to this application request Federal Communications Commission consent to the involuntary transfer of control of TelAlaska Incorporated ("TelAlaska" or "Licensee"), with respect to Domestic Satellite Earth Station E080229, from Patrick L. Eudy ("Transferor") to Jane R. Eudy, Personal Representative of the Estate of Patrick L. Eudy ("Ms. Eudy" or the "Personal Representative" or "Transferee").

The involuntary transfer of control occurred on June 20, 2013, upon the death of Patrick L. Eudy. Prior to his death, Mr. Eudy voted 100 percent of the stock of American Broadband Communications, LLC, which in turn voted 95.12 percent of the stock of American Broadband Holding Company. As a result, prior to his death, Mr. Eudy exercised indirect *de jure* control over Licensee.

To the extent deemed necessary, the parties request a waiver of Section 25.119(d) of the Commission's rules to permit the filing, acceptance and processing of the instant application more than 10 days following the death of Mr. Eudy. Grant of this application will permit TelAlaska to be able to continue operation of station E080229 so that it can provide two-way voice and data services, which represent life-line communications and the only communications link with the outside world for many of its subscribers in rural/remote areas of Alaska. The communities that are served by this system are located in extremely remote areas of Alaska and the system provides TelAlaska's customers with their only access to voice and data, Internet, and video conference services. TelAlaska provides services to two (2) common carriers as well as 16 businesses, five (5) schools, a healthcare clinic, approximately 1,200 Internet customers and approximately 1,175 cellular customers. Grant of this application will prevent a substantial disruption to these vital communications services that cannot be easily replicated (if at all) – in greater measure due to the remoteness of the communities served, the significant distances from urbanized areas and harsh weather conditions in Alaska. Without these communications services, TelAlaska's customers would not be able to make calls for emergency services or otherwise obtain critical information via the Internet in the event of an emergency. Accordingly, a waiver of the Commission's Rules is in the public interest.

Licensee and Ms. Eudy, in her capacity as Personal Representative, are the real parties in interest with respect to this application.

No party to this application is subject to a denial of federal benefits due to a conviction for drug possession or distribution of controlled substances in violation of Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. §862.

Pursuant to Section 1.923(e) of the Commission's Rules, the Applicants state that this assignment of license application is categorically exempt from environmental processing

Exhibit F FCC Form 312 Page 2 of 2

under Section 1.1306 of the Commission's Rules because the above-described transactions can have no environmental impact.

Accordingly, it is respectfully submitted that the public interest will be served by a grant of the instant application in order to permit continued operation of these radio facilities which are essential for TelAlaska to provide telecommunications service to its subscribers in Rural Alaska.

DEATH CERTIFICATION

STATE FILE NUMBER: 139-13-021527

DECEDENT'S NAME: *PATRICK LLOYD EUDY*

ARMED FORCES: DATE OF BIRTH:

TYPE OF PLACE OF DEATH: OTHER (SPECIFY)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PLACE OF DEATH: RICE FIELD, MCCLELLANVILLE, SC 79458 PLACE OF DISPOSITION: NORTHWOODS CREMATORY

DISPOSITION LOCATION: NORTH CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA METHOD OF DISPOSÍTION: CREMATION

DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE: 165 Law.

PLACE OF BIRTH: NORTH CAROLINA

MARITAL STATUS:

SEX: MALE

AGE: 44 YEARS

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

COUNTY OF DEATH: CHARLESTON

or the Branch transferred. In the Branch Section of the Section of

SURVIVING SPOUSF'S NAME- NA

FATHÈR'S NAME:

MOTHER'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE:

INFORMANT'S NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

FUNERAL ROME: J. HENRY STUHR FUNERAL CHAPEL, 232 CALHOUN ST., CHARLESTON, SC, 29401

FUNERAL DIRECTOR: JOHN C. ARANT

EMBALMER'S NAME: NONE

ACTUAL OR PRESUMED DATE OF DEATH: 1UNE 20, 2013

ACTUAL OR PRESUMED TIME OF DEATH:

CAUSE OF DEATH - PARTI

RELATIONSHIP:

LICENSE NUMBER: 1784

LICENSE NUMBER: NONÉ

MANNER OF DEATH:

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS - PART (I:

CORONER CONTACTED? YES !

DATE OF INJURY: JUNE 20, 2013

PLACE OF INJURY: WOODED AREA

LOCATION OF INJURY: :

HOW THE INJURY OCCUPRED?

AIRPLANE CARSH

CERTIFIER NAME AND TITLE: DEP. CORONER DOROTHY LINDSAY

CERTIFIER'S ADDRESS: 4030 BRIDGE VIEW DR, NORTH CHARLESTON, SC, 29405

DATE FILED: JUNE 25, 2013

DATE OF ISSUANCE: JUNE 25, 2013

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

SC02989461

This is a true certification of the facts on file in the Division of Vital Records, SC Department of Health and

AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES

TIME OF INJURY: 1640

Costypune formpleton

Catherine Templeton Director and State Registrar

Assistant State Registrar

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved burder displaying the state seal and issuing agency logo

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF CHARLESTON IN THE PROBATE COURT.

IN THE MATTER OF PATRICK L EUDY

CASE NO. 2013ES10-00952

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

JANE'R. EUDY

is/are the duly qualified

[X] PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

[] GUARDIAN

[] CONSERVATOR

TRUSTEE

[] SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR

This 27TH day of JUNE, 2013 is now in full force and effect, including authorization to receive all monies, income principal, interests and dividends of and belonging to said estate.

RESTRICTIONS: NONE

Executed this 27TH day of JUNE, 2013.

, Probate Court Judge BY ESTATE CLERK

Do not accept a copy of this certificate without the raised of the Probate Court

Form#141PC (7/87)

SCPC 1-305-, 3-103-, 5-304, 5-43141, 7-31401